

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	645	Version:	1	Name:	WT1802B SSH GST Rehab Corrosic	n Eliminators
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/1	3/2019			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/1	9/2019			Final action:	11/19/2019	
Title:	Consider and take action on a resolution awarding a construction contract to Corrosion Eliminators, LLC for the South Shore Harbor Ground Storage Tank Rehab Project (WT1802B) in an amount not to exceed \$569,668 and authorizing an additional \$57,000 for a construction work change directive budget for a total construction budget of \$626,668 (Director of Budget and Project Management)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Agreement with Corrosion Eliminators, LLC, 4. Letter of Recommendation with Bid Tab, 5. CIP Project Sheet, 6. Aerial Map						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
11/19/2019	1	City Cour	ncil		App	proved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution awarding a construction contract to Corrosion Eliminators, LLC for the South Shore Harbor Ground Storage Tank Rehab Project (WT1802B) in an amount not to exceed \$569,668 and authorizing an additional \$57,000 for a construction work change directive budget for a total construction budget of \$626,668 (Director of Budget and Project Management)

Approval of this resolution will authorize the award of a construction contract with Corrosion Eliminators, LLC in the amount of \$569,668 for the South Shore Harbor Ground Storage Tank Rehab Project (WT1802B) and authorizing an additional \$57,000 for a construction work change directive budget for a total construction budget.

This project is programmed as part of the City's Annual Water System Improvements Project which provides maintenance to repair and prolong the life of existing facilities. This project addresses the interior and exterior coating on the two 1,000,000-gallon ground storage tanks located at the intersection of Louisiana Ave and FM518. The project will provide new interior and exterior coating and repair any structural issues that are discovered during the process.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Exhibit A Agreement with Corrosion Eliminators, LLC
- 4. Letter of Recommendation with Bid Tab
- 5. CIP Project Sheet
- 6. Aerial Map

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Construction Contract with Corrosion Eliminators, LLC has been reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING

{X} Funding in the amount of \$626,668 is available from 2015 CO Fund 1335 (\$225,000) with expenses charged to

project expense string WT1802B-CONSTRUCT-CONSTRUCT-2015CO W/WW and Misc Utility Capital Projects fund 1055 (\$401,668) with expenses charged to project expense string WT1802B-CONSTRUCT-CONSTRUCT-RS CASH.

STRATEGIC PLANNING {X} NOT APPLICABLE